Contact Us
Make My Homepage

Winds to Kick Up Tonight in Southeast Wyoming

Snowstorm in Wyoming
Michael Smith, Getty Images

Strong winds are expected to create dangerous driving conditions across portions of southeast Wyoming along and west of Interstate 25 this afternoon through late tonight.

Due to extreme blow over risk, the Wyoming Department of Transportation has closed I-25 between Cheyenne and Wheatland to lightweight, high-profile vehicles.

Winter Storm Warnings have also been posted for the Sierra Madre and Snowy ranges, where an additional one to three feet of snow is expected to fall tonight through Wednesday night.

Drivers are encouraged to dial 511 or go to www.wyoroad.info for the latest road conditions.

Recommended For You

Best of the Web

Leave a Comment

It appears that you already have an account created within our VIP network of sites on . To keep your personal information safe, we need to verify that it's really you. To activate your account, please confirm your password. When you have confirmed your password, you will be able to log in through Facebook on both sites.

Forgot your password?

*Please note that your prizes and activities will not be shared between programs within our VIP network.

It appears that you already have an account on this site associated with . To connect your existing account just click on the account activation button below. You will maintain your existing VIP profile. After you do this, you will be able to always log in to http://kgab.com using your original account information.

*Please note that your prizes and activities will not be shared between programs within our VIP network.

Please fill out the information below to help us provide you a better experience.

(Forgot your password?)

Not a member? Sign up here

Sign up for VIP quickly by connecting your Facebook account. It's just as secure and no password to remember!

Sign up to have exclusive VIP contests, events, coupons, presales, and much more delivered to you for FREE.